for governing the operation of the municipal court in the Fruita Municipal Code and Fruita City 

Charter shall be governed by the provisions of C.R.S. 13-10-103 thru 13-10-125. 

COMPENSATION 

Compensation for serving as Associate Municipal Judge shall be six hundred twenty one dollars 

($621) per session. 

TERM 

This agreement shall be in effect from February 1, 2025 until January 31, 2026. Pursuant to the 

Fruita City Charter, the Associate Municipal Judge shall serve at the pleasure of the Fruita City 

Council and is subject to annual review.